

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 FOR THE BIDDING DOCUMENT OF

Procurement of 175 Nos. Brand New 2wd Four-Wheel Tractors

IFB NO.: IFB No: MOF/NCB/23/83-I/2025

Ministry of Finance, Planning and Economic Development

Date of Issue: 13th November 2025 (After the Pre-bid Meeting)

1. Purpose of Amendment

This amendment is issued to clarify, modify, or correct following provisions in the original bidding document.

2. Amendments

- **Section [V]: [3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION]**

<i>Ser, NO.</i>	<i>Description of Goods</i>	<i>Technical Specification and standards</i>	
		<i>Excising Bidding Document Requirements</i>	<i>Revised and approved Specification</i>
		Original Text	Amended Text
4	DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT		
4.6	Operating Weight	should be Not More than 2000kg	should be Not More than 2200kg
8	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		
8.2	Lifting Capacity @ lower link in horizontal position	Should be not less than 1600kg	Should be not less than 1400kg
11	SAFETY		
11.2	ROPS with Canopy (Fiber)	The tractor shall be equipped with an internationally recognized standard ROPS and an operator canopy (fiber type) as a safety feature.	The tractor shall be equipped with an internationally recognized standard ROPS (<i>locally manufactured or factory fitted</i>) and an operator canopy (fiber type) as a safety feature. <u>Minimum specification for the ROPS with Canopy</u> Fiber Canopy minimum dimension Should be 1350mm*1300mm*4mm.

Ser, NO.	Description of Goods	Technical Specification and standards	
		Excising Bidding Document Requirements	Revised and approved Specification
		Original Text	Amended Text
			The canopy will be painted using a three-step process consisting of Primer, Filler, and Final Paint, ensuring a high-quality, durable finish that provides protection against weather conditions. ROPS should fabricated using minimum—100mm*50mm *4mm steel ROPS paint Shall be painted using a three-step process consisting of Primer, Filler, and Final Paint, ensuring a high-quality, durable finish that provides protection against rust and weather conditions.
20	WARRANTY		
20.1	Manufacturers' Comprehensive warranty for a minimum period of four years or 4000 Working Hours, whichever occurs first from the date of acceptance by the purchaser. (attach confirmation letter from the manufacturer) Bidders are encouraged to provide an extension warranty Preference would be given for highest warranty period (warranty Document should be attached)	i. Manufacturers' Comprehensive warranty for a minimum period of four years or 4000 Working Hours, whichever occurs first from the date of acceptance by the purchaser. (attach confirmation letter from the manufacturer) ii. Bidders are encouraged to provide an extended warranty. iii. All manufacturing defects found	

<i>Ser, NO.</i>	<i>Description of Goods</i>	<i>Technical Specification and standards</i>	
		<i>Excising Bidding Document Requirements</i>	<i>Revised and approved Specification</i>
		Original Text	Amended Text
20.2	All manufacturing defects found in the vehicle during the warranty period should be made good by the supplier at no cost to the supplier		in the vehicle during the warranty period should be made good by the supplier at no cost to the purchaser

• **Section [VII]: [CONTRACT DATA]**

Adding the following section in the Contract Data. Revised Contract Data is attached herewith.

CC 27.3	I. Manufacturers' Comprehensive warranty for a minimum period of four years or 4000 Working Hours, whichever occurs first from the date of acceptance by the purchaser (attach confirmation letter from the manufacturer) II. Bidders are encouraged to provide an extended warranty. III. All manufacturing defects found in the vehicle during the warranty period should be made good by the supplier at no cost to the purchaser.
---------	--

3. Acknowledgment

All bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this amendment and incorporate the changes into their bids.

4. Conclusion

This amendment is effective immediately and forms part of the bidding document and other information, terms and conditions are remain unchanged.

Note: This addendum is issued in line with the approval of the Standard High Level Procurement Committee.